Funds Borrowed from Other Financial Institutions 3.53 1.94 - 7.73

(*) Stated at compound interest rates.

 Page No:  30
TEKSTİL BANKASI ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES   Convenience Translation of
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Consolidated Financial Report
FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2011 (continued) Originally Issued in Turkish
(Currency: Thousands of TL - Turkish Lira)

Possible effects of financial assets and debts’ sentivity to interest on net income and equities in
the future:

The interest rate sensitivity of the income statement as at 30 September 2011 and 31 December 2010
is calculated by the effect of possible changes in interest rates on the floating rate, non-trading
financial assets and liabilities. The sensitivity of the equity is calculated by the revaluation of the
available for sale securities portfolio based on possible interest rate changes. Tax effects are ignored
during calculations. Other variables, especially foreign exchange rates are held constant in the
analysis.

30 September 2011

Income Statement Equity (*)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss (18) 18 (18) 18
Financial assets available for sale  - - (2,207) 2,238
Floating rate financial liabilities (8) 7 (8) 7
Toplam, net (26) 25 (2,233) 2,263

31 December 2010

Income Statement Equity (*)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss (17) 17 (17) 17
Financial assets available for sale   - - (1,828) 1,853
Floating rate financial liabilities (26) 24 (26) 24
Toplam, net (43) 41 (1,871) 1,894

(*) Equity effect includes the sensitivity of income statement when interest rate increases or decreases 100 bp.

V. Consolidated liquidity risk

Liquidity risk occurs when there is an insufficient amount of cash or cash inflows to fulfill the cash
outflows in full and on time, resulting from the unstable cash inflows.

Liquidity risk may occur when there is an inadequate market penetration and the open positions cannot
be closed on a timely basis with an appropriate price and sufficient amount due to barriers and break-
ups at the markets.

The Parent Bank monitors the liquidity position on a daily basis. Cash flow projections are examined